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Saturday 5:00 pm Palos Lanes Lanes 1-12

President: Ross Sprenkle is on Lane 6 (708)214-8976
Secretary/Treasurer: Eddy Watte is on Lane 6 (708)372-4361 ewatte@sbcglobal.net
Sergeant at Arms: Mike Graves is on Lane 9 (708)715-9390 doctorgraves@hotmail.com

SATURDAY NIGHT MIXED
LEAGUE STANDI NGS AVAI LABLE AT www. PALOSLANES. net

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned High Scratch  High HDCP Season  Season Year-To-Date Y-T-D

Place # TeamName ~ _ Won _ lost _ Points 10 30 10 30 _ScrPins HCPPins  WON _ LOST
1 8 THE MAIN EVENT*** 59 18 981 2770 1263 3616 79327 109213 142 89
2 1 STRIKE FORCE 5 48 29 951 2674 1231 3490 81793 108631 117 114
3 6 THUNDERSTRUCK 47 30 1065 2891 1282 3506 83739 109188 113 118
4 5 HOOK ,LINE,GUTTER 44 33 1084 2945 1296 3536 89995 110068 127 104
5 7 LIGHTNING STRIKES 43 34 811 2288 1212 3547 68487 108447 124 107
6 2 POPPA WOODY 37 40 1012 2782 1248 3586 84246 108792 112 119
7 10 BPE/BDE** 35 42 975 2811 1224 3548 84112 108868 125 106
8 9 UNTOUCHABLES 33 44 890 2462 1232 3488 69307 107488 94 137
9 3 BOHICA 32 45 893 2506 1198 3463 73757 107150 110 121
10 11 THE GRAND POOHBAHS 29 48 882 2465 1237 3530 72116 107639 105 126
11 12 STRIKE R US 29 48 834 2331 1200 3420 71123 107474 100 131
12 4 ROSS'S MINIONS* 26 51 1045 2785 1304 3505 84780 108533 117 114

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....

HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk
Lanes = Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 UNTOUCHABLES 1141 999 1075 3215 5 <---> STRIKE R US 1091 1041 1040 3172 2
3-4 ROSS 'S MINIONS* 1085 1031 1073 3189 2 <---> THE GRAND POOHBAH 1133 1095 1066 3294 5
5-6 THE MAIN EVENT*** 1130 1182 1063 3375 5 <--->  STRIKE FORCE 5 1057 1134 1136 3327 2
7-8 HOOK ,LINE,GUTTER 1073 1075 999 3147 0 <--->  THUNDERSTRUCK 1141 1083 1059 3283 7
9-10 LIGHTNING STRIKES 1121 1139 1162 3422 5 <---> POPPA WOODY 1147 1110 1149 3406 2
11-12 BPE/BDE** 1069 1074 1124 3267 5 <---> BOHICA 1066 1104 1054 3224 2
Lane Assignments
Today -7 3-9 84 10-5 6-2 11-12 Manually assigned
Next Weekez Roll-Off- Start Lane - 5
Individual High Averages
Men 220.24 Ross Sprenkle Women 183.31 Colleen Cervencik
219.87 Matt Eggert 182.35 Kim Gibson
206.01 Chet Ratke 160.05 Julie Sass
204.10 Mike MacFarland 157.18 Dawn Mendez
202.82 Mike Graves 156.91 Tina Buss
202.19 Tyler Balandes 153.82 Megan Timmons
201.74 Chris Smith 153.50 Marjie Hovanes
199.75 Brian Timmons 151.19 Jenny Hoger
Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
1084 HOOK ,LINE,GUTTER 2891 THUNDERSTRUCK 1304 ROSS 'S MINIONS* 3616 THE MAIN EVENT***
1012 POPPA WOODY 2811 BPE/BDE** 1237 THE GRAND POOHBAHS 3547 LIGHTNING STRIKES
951 STRIKE FORCE 5 2506 BOHICA 1232 UNTOUCHABLES 3420 STRIKE R US
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Matt Eggert 762 Rodney Degiulio 310 Chris Smith 835 Michael Pontrelli
300 Tyler Balandes 762 Mike MacFarland 309 Tim Eggert 834 Doug Fuit
280 Ross Sprenkle 733 Chet Ratke 309 Brian Short 811 Nick Korzeniewski
279 Brian Timmons 727 Mike Graves 302 Ed Hoger 784 John Skop
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Scratch Series

Women

Scratch Game
276 Vince Smeraldo

267 Kim Gibson
225 Julie Sass
214 Jenny Hoger
203 Cara Graves
201 Gilda Powers

696

636
570
532
491
463

Hunter Vaughn

Colleen Cervencik
Megan Timmons
Marjie Hovanes
Sabrina Heitner
Maria Fuit

Page 2

Handicap Game
296 Jason Vaughn

296 Rich Floyd

306 Kelly Hense

306 Tina Buss

306 Vickie MacFarland
294 Melissa Gonzalez
289 Tina Adams

Split 1 High Scores

Handicap Series

771
771

754
748
748
739
721
721
721

Art Schmitt
Gene Backlin

Veronica Skop
Dawn Mendez
Beverly Mooney
Anita Kieca
Kathy Holle
Lora Edburg
Presley Alvarez

Team Scratch Game
1045 ROSS 'S MINIONS*
973 HOOK ,LINE,GUTTER
940 BPE/BDE**

Team Scratch Series

Scratch Game

Team Handicap Game

2859 THUNDERSTRUCK
2632 STRIKE FORCE 5
2351 BOHICA

Scratch Series

1248 POPPA WOODY
1199 LIGHTNING STRIKES
1187 STRIKE R US

Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

3559 THE MAIN EVENT***
3498 THE GRAND POOHB
3302 UNTOUCHABLES

Handicap Series

Men 279 Chris Smith 757 Ross Sprenkle 309 Tim Eggert 834 Doug Fuit
277 Chet Ratke 755 Matt Eggert 296 Jason Vaughn 785 Michael Pontrelli
276 Vince Smeraldo 704 Dave Bartkus 296 Rich Floyd 780 Brian Short
276 Mike MacFarland 696 Mike Graves 293 Rodney Degiulio 771 Art Schmitt
250 Tyler Balandes 696 Hunter Vaughn 286 John Skop 766 Rob Weinberger
Women 226 Kim Gibson 625 Mary Graves 286 Kathy Holle 759 Tina Buss
224 Colleen Cervencik 570 Megan Timmons 270 Kelly Hense 748 Beverly Mooney
203 Dawn Mendez 530 Danielle Beeck 266 Presley Alvarez 734 Sabrina Heitner
201 Gilda Powers 520 Taylor Sprenkle 259 Vickie MacFarland 726 Veronica Skop
187 Maria Fuit 505 Jenny Hoger 252 Lora Edburg 692 Eddy Watte
Split 2 High Scores

Team Scratch Game
1084 HOOK ,LINE,GUTTER
955 BPE/BDE**
951 STRIKE FORCE 5

Team Scratch Series

Scratch Game

Men 300
280
279
276

258

267
223
214
201
188

Women

Matt Eggert
Ross Sprenkle
Chet Ratke
Vince Smeraldo
Brian Timmons

Kim Gibson
Dawn Mendez
Jenny Hoger
Gilda Powers
Kelly Hense

Team Handicap Game

2859 THUNDERSTRUCK
2635 THE MAIN EVENT#***
2351 BOHICA

Scratch Series

762
735
727
696
668

628
570
521
491
463

Rodney Degiulio
Mike MacFarland
Mike Graves
Hunter Vaughn
Tyler Balandes

Colleen Cervencik
Megan Timmons
Marjie Hovanes
Sabrina Heitner
Maria Fuit

1304 ROSS 'S MINIONS*
1237 THE GRAND POOHBAHS

Team Handicap Series

3586 POPPA WOODY
3547 LIGHTNING STRIKES

1230 UNTOUCHABLES
Handicap Game

310
309
302
296
296

306
306
286
277
274

Chris Smith
Tim Eggert
Ed Hoger
Jason Vaughn
Rich Floyd

Tina Buss

Vickie MacFarland
Kathy Holle

Anita Kieca
Melissa Gonzalez

Last Week's Top Scores

3420 STRIKE R US

Handicap Series

834
785
780
771
768

754
750
748
730
721
721

Doug Fuit
Michael Pontrelli
Brian Short

Art Schmitt
Tom Dabulskis

Veronica Skop
Julie Sass
Beverly Mooney
Cara Graves
Lora Edburg
Presley Alvarez

Team Scratch Game
902 POPPA WOODY
876 BPE/BDE**
844 ROSS 'S MINIONS*
Scratch Game

Men 267
248
233
232
217

217

187
186
186
168
166

Women

Team Scratch Series

Tyler Balandes
Hunter Vaughn
Mike MacFarland
Mike Graves
Brian Timmons
John Skop

Gabby Skop
Megan Timmons
Kim Gibson

Tina Buss
Marjie Hovanes
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2586 HOOK ,LINE,GUTTER
2538 STRIKE FORCE 5
2243 BOHICA

Scratch Series

655
654
622
597
558

537
487
439
432
410

Chet Ratke
Ross Sprenkle
Rob Weinberger
Chris Smith

Art Schmitt

Colleen Cervencik
Julie Sass

Jenny Hoger
Dawn Mendez
Kelly Hense

Team Handicap Game

1182 THE MAIN EVENT***

11417 THUNDERSTRUCK

1141 UNTOUCHABLES
Handicap Game

277
275
264
264
258

272
265
232
230
225

Tim Eggert
Kyle Hoger
Rickey Knefel
Gene Backlin
Jim Powers

Cara Graves
Maria Escobedo
Eddy Watte
Anita Kieca
Beverly Mooney

3422 LIGHTNING STRIKES

3294 THE GRAND POOHB

3172 STRIKE R US
Handicap Series

749
736
711
696
662

721
686
656
645
639
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Vince Smeraldo
Rodney Degiulio
Michael Pontrelli
Nick Korzeniewski
Ralph Pontrelli

Kathy Holle

Maria Fuit
Melissa Gonzalez
Vickie MacFarland
Veronica Skop

Team Handicap Series
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Team Rosters

HDCP Hi Scratch High HDCP True Pin
Name AvgHDCP _-1- _-2- _-3- _Total _Total 10 30 10 30 Pins Gms  _Avg Drop
1 - STRIKE FORCE 5HDCP=261 Avg=831
Jenny Hoger 151 66 124 159 156 439 637 214 537 280 738 14514 96 151
Ed Hoger 179 41 143 187 168 498 621 257 635 302 770 17189 96 179
Vickie MacFarland 113 100 112 106 127 345 645 201 440 306 755 9196 81 113
Gene Backlin 184 36 227 186 205 618 729 253 657 291 771 15869 86 184
Mike MacFarland 204 18 188 233 217 638 695 279 762 301 828 18165 89 204
2 - POPPA WOODY HDCP=246 Avg=850
Julie Sass 160 58 157 161 169 487 664 225 558 286 750 13924 87 160
Gilda Powers 133 82 122 131 104 357 600 201 477 273 732 10435 78 133
Vince Smeraldo 185 36 211 206 224 641 749 276 658 301 749 17771 9% 185
Jim Powers 166 53 205 149 171 525 684 228 572 282 752 11338 68 166
Chet Ratke 206 17 205 216 234 655 709 279 733 301 776 17305 84 206
Dennis Beauregard 203 19 0 0 269 680 289 740 6114 30 203
3 - BOHICA HDCP=304 Avg=784
Curt Smith 169 50 173 137 158 468 615 220 575 269 737 15803 93 169
Vacant 150 67 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lora Edburg 113 100 109 108 101 318 615 152 416 252 721 9897 87 113
Rodney Degiulio 192 29 193 242 211 646 736 276 762 310 864 16706 87 192
Mark Balandes 160 58 151 177 144 472 646 211 559 256 713 8191 51 160
VACANT 120 94 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jen Buss 123 91 al113 al113 al13 339 612 154 408 244 675 5560 45 123
4 - ROSS 'S MINIONS#*HDCP=241 Avg=854
Eddy Watte-Sec 121 93 134 104 139 377 656 161 425 253 707 12033 99 121
Rich Floyd 164 54 157 151 129 437 599 237 548 296 725 13785 84 164
Jason Vaughn 167 52 131 179 174 484 640 247 597 296 750 13575 81 167
Kim Gibson 182 38 186 153 175 514 628 267 638 307 770 15317 84 182
Ross Sprenkle-Pres 220 4 236 203 215 654 666 280 757 282 790 21143 9 220
Rick Surbaugh bk196 26 0 0 220 595 956 5 191
Taylor Sprenkle 182 38 0 0 219 588 261 714 2733 15 182
5 - HOOK ,LINE,GUTTERHDCP=191 Avg=910
Matt Eggert 219 5 204 184 159 547 556 300 755 307 782 20668 94 219
Marjie Hovanes 153 64 137 166 120 423 612 213 532 278 728 11052 72 153
Tina Buss 156 62 168 125 106 399 582 243 605 306 794 15534 99 156
Tim Eggert 181 39 191 191 238 620 737 267 631 309 757 18008 99 181
Chris Smith 201 21 186 222 189 597 660 279 728 310 806 19972 99 201
Tony Wolanski bk210 13 0 0 255 700 700 3 233
6 - THUNDERSTRUCKHDCP=272 Avg=820
Megan Timmons 153 64 186 148 122 456 648 205 570 268 716 13382 87 133
Kelly Hense 141 75 131 143 136 410 632 229 545 306 776 12769 90 141
Cara Graves 125 90 182 135 136 453 723 203 469 295 745 9029 72 125
Mike Graves 202 20 173 232 179 584 641 268 727 287 784 18254 90 202
Brian Timmons 199 23 200 156 217 573 639 279 714 304 786 18577 93 199
Mary Graves 203 19 0 0 268 714 296 798 7327 36 203
Brianna Timmons 120 94 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 - LIGHTNING STRIKESHDCP=390 Avg=690
Kathy Holle 116 98 149 151 124 424 721 180 424 286 721 11522 99 116
Anita Kieca 115 99 112 105 131 348 645 176 436 277 739 11476 99 115
Kyle Hoger 170 49 193 161 225 579 729 225 580 275 739 16333 96 170
Nick Korzeniewski 131 84 136 161 147 444 696 202 541 292 811 13050 99 131
Brian Short 158 60 139 169 143 451 631 248 631 309 814 15188 96 158
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HDCP Hi Scratch High HDCP True Pin
Name AvgHDCP _-1- _-2- _-3- Total _Total 10 30 10 30 Pins Gms _ _Avg Drop
8 - THE MAIN EVENT***1DCP=317 Avg=770
Ralph Pontrelli 159 59 169 171 145 485 662 198 560 259 743 14699 92 159
Mary Ann Balandes 109 104 116 105 87 308 617 150 394 253 652 2638 24 109
Presley Alvarez 118 926 0 0 180 422 276 721 10303 87 118
Michael Pontrelli 182 38 198 203 193 594 711 258 709 300 835 16959 93 182
Tyler Balandes 202 20 237 267 200 704 770 300 787 327 868 16984 84 202
Dawn Mendez 157 61 126 152 154 432 615 223 5590 286 748 11317 72 157
9 - UNTOUCHABLESHDCP=357 Avg=725
Gabby Skop 161 57 145 152 187 484 655 192 536 244 666 2913 18 161
Veronica Skop 124 90 124 134 111 369 639 198 475 291 754 11937 96 124
Maria Escobedo 113 100 165 86 115 366 666 175 391 275 697 8643 76 113
Tom Dabulskis 146 71 135 150 134 419 629 202 543 275 768 13504 92 146
John Skop 181 39 217 122 173 512 626 245 673 286 784 16727 92 181
VACANT 120 94 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 - BPE/BDE** HDCP=248 Avg=847
Colleen Cervencik 183 37 180 172 185 537 648 256 636 298 760 16498 90 183
David Fuit 166 53 136 150 158 444 603 228 597 281 759 16470 99 166
Melissa Gonzalez 116 98 115 116 131 362 656 195 414 294 717 10467 90 116
Rob Weinberger 193 28 219 194 209 622 706 245 662 269 766 17992 93 193
Art Schmitt 189 32 171 194 193 558 654 246 687 274 771 15377 81 189
Dave Bartkus 220 4 0 0 255 704 2648 12 220
Danielle Beeck bk194 27 0 0 192 530 530 3 176
Conor Smith bk189 32 0 0 21 605 605 3 201
11 - THE GRAND POOHBAHS1{DCP=356 Avg=728
Tina Adams 105 108 94 91 93 278 602 180 401 289 728 9465 90 105
Mike Vaughn 133 82 128 129 131 388 634 177 459 261 740 12426 93 133
Maria Fuit 127 88 172 123 127 422 686 187 463 260 688 12657 99 127
Doug Fuit 168 51 190 190 111 491 644 234 633 290 834 15633 93 168
Hunter Vaughn 195 27 193 206 248 647 728 256 696 280 768 18720 96 195
Kathy Fuit 120 94 0 0 163 375 1085 9 120
12 - STRIKE R USHDCP=358 Avg=725
Beverly Mooney 125 90 114 135 125 374 644 173 469 266 748 9410 75 125
Anthony Palumbo 131 84 0 0 192 476 274 734 5126 39 131
Sabrina Heitner 135 81 129 119 123 371 611 188 491 259 734 13021 96 135
Christian Fuit 151 66 137 118 147 402 597 202 519 268 717 14093 93 151
Rickey Knefel 183 37 226 184 181 591 705 247 627 286 756 18120 99 183
Andres Sanchez 129 86 127 127 106 360 615 204 450 292 714 5441 42 129
Clara Mooney 106 107 0 0 126 361 213 608 1598 15 106

Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Division1

EYH Men Division 1: Division1

High  High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms _Game _Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jason Hartfield 165 54 3980 24 201 532 252 678 0 0
Dave Marques 165 54 497 3 214 497 0 0
Ashley Sprenkle bk174 45 944 6 181 502 0 0
Jim Tinerella 171 48 3608 21 205 562 254 693 0 0
‘" Women Division 1: Division1

High  High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms _Game _Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Daylene Ingram 108 105 1956 18 142 377 229 663 0 0
Carolyn Wilburn bk94 117 0 0 0 0 0 0
Crystal Wilburn 120 94 0 0 0 0 0 0
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